C-11160-2

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
LINKING AGREEMENT
(State of Arizona Contract No. ADSPO13-038704, Contract No. C-11 160)

This Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment® to the Law Enforcement Motorcycles
(“Agreement”) is made this day of , 2017, (“Effective Date”), by and
between the City of Glendale, an Atizona municipal corporation (“City”) and LZ Delta,
LLC, an Arizona limited liability company dba GOAZ Motorcycles, authorized to do
business in Arizona (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

A. City and LZ Delta, LLC dba GOAZ Motorcycles (“Contractor”) previously entered
into Linking Agreement, Contract No. C-11160, dated September 27, 2016
(“Agreement”); and

B. The original State of Arizona Contract No. ADSPO13-038704, had an initial one-
year term effective January 3, 2013 through January 2, 2014 with the option to
extend up to a maximum of four (4) years; and

C. Amendment No. 1, dated November 28, 2016, Contract No. C-11160-1 modified
the term date from January 3, 2017 to January 2, 2018; and

D. City and Contractor wish to modify and amend the Agtreement subject to and strictly
in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the City and
Contractor hereby agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are not merely recitals, but form an integral
part of this Amendment.
2. Term. The term of the Agreement is unchanged and shall expire January 2, 2018

unless otherwise terminated or canceled as provided by the Agreement. All other
provisions of the Agreement except as set forth in the Amendment shall remain in

their entirety.

5 Scope of Work. The Scope of Work is amended to include the purchase of five (5)
law enforcement BMW motorcycles (per attached quote).

4. Compensation. Section 3.B. of the Linking Agreement is modified and amended as
follows:
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4.1 Compensation. Contractor's compensation for the Project shall not exceed
$256,142.03 for the entire term of the agreement (initial term was $111,582.08 and
this Amendment 2 is $144,559.95).

Insurance Certificate. Current certificate will expire on May 1, 2018 and a new
certificate applying to the extended term must be provided prior to this date to
Materials Management and the Contract Administrator.

Non-discrimination. Contractor must not discriminate against any employee or
applicant for employment on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin,
age, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, genetic
characteristics, familial status, U.S. military veteran status or any disability.
Contractor will require any Sub-contractor to be bound to the same requirements as
stated within this section. Contractor, and on behalf of any subcontractors, warrants
compliance with this section.

No Boycott of Israel. The Parties agree that they are not currently engaged in, and
agree that for the duration of the Agreement they will not engage in, a boycott of
Israel, as that term is defined in A.R.S. §35-393.

Attestation of PCI Compliance. When applicable, the Contractor will provide the
City annually with a Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard (PCI DSS)
attestation of compliance certificate signed by an officer of Contractor with oversight
responsibility.

Ratification of Agreement. City and Contractor hereby agree that except as
expressly provided herein, the provisions of the Agreement shall be, and remain in

full force and effect and that if any provision of this Amendment conflicts with the
Agtreement, then the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

[Signatures on the following page.]
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CITY OF GLENDALE, an Arizona
municipal corporation

Kevin R. Phelps, City Manager

ATTEST:

Julie K. Bower, City Clerk (SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael D. Bailey, City Attorney

LZ Delta, LLL.C, an Arizona limited
liability company dba GOAZ
Motorcycles

s

By: = Gina Marra

Its:  Vice President
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R 1200 RT-P Motor Pricing Form ke2 SF

AW Motorred @
The Untimate

Color Option Code
i1 Night Black & Alpine White Ill 753 LZ Delta, LLC DBA: GOAZ Motorcycles
0  Night Black (special order) 716 (adds 90 days to lead time) 15500 N Hayden Rd.
0 Alpine White lll (special order) 751 (adds 90 days to lead time) Scottsdale, AZ 85260
0 Saphir Blue (Michigan State Police Blue) 755 (adds 90 days to lead time) 480-398-2545
0 Glacier Silver Metallic (South Carolina State Police) N99 (adds 90 days to lead time) Contact: Jay Tucker
Quotation: Motorcycle
City of Glendale Option Code Price $19,950.00
0  Dynamic ESA 191 ] $928.89 $0.00
0  Gear Shift Assist Pro 222 SE > $464.44 $0.00
0  GPS Preparation 272 a § 5 $200.00 $0.00
0  Dynamic Package (204, 219, 224) 238 5 § = $391.11 $0.00
0 Chrome Exhaust 350 & P - $146.67 $0.00
0  Additional Fog Lights 562 5@ 8 $537.78 $0.00
0  Public Address Microphone 599 5eE $552.22 $0.00
0  Fire Extinguisher 666 SES $171.11 $0.00
0 High Seat Black 610 g EC $0.00 $0.00
0 Low Seat Black 776 VO $0.00 $0.00
The Options Below are Standard Order Deck - Removal is only by Special Order - Option Delete
1 Heated Seat 518 $155.56 $155.56
1  Tire Pressure Monitoring 530 $244.44 $244.44
1 Cruise Control 538 $342.22 $342.22
1 Weather Protection 649 $242.22 $242.22
Qty Item Description
Per Emergency Warning Lights (10) BMW P/N Order # Price Total Price
5 Red LED-X Light 6317 2361718 5 $114.25 $571.25
5 Blue LED-X Light 6317 2361 719 5 $114.25 $571.25
0  Amber LED-X Light 6317 2 361 720 0 $114.25 $0.00
0  White LED-X Light 63172361 721 0 $123.46 $0.00
Rear Duplex Emergency Warning Light (1)
0 Duplex LED-X Red / Red 6317 2 361 728 0 $364.67 $0.00
0 Duplex LED-X Blue / Blue 6317 2 361 729 0 $398.80 $0.00
1  Duplex LED-X Red / Blue 6317 2 361 730 1 $381.73 $381.73
0  Duplex LED-X Blue / Amber 6317 2 361 731 0 $381.73 $0.00
Take-Down (4) Alley (2) TS (2) BT (2) Saddlebag Light (1)
6  White Torus LED TDL/Alley 6317 2361 722 6 $81.08 $486.48
2 Auxiliary LED Turn Signals 6317 2361725 2 $76.77 $153.54
2 Auxiliary LED Brake/Tail Light 6317 2 361 726 2 $59.71 $119.42
1  Saddlebag LED Lights w/sensor switch 6317 2 361 727 1 $151.41 $151.41
Non-BMW Options or Additional Labor Operations Provided by Dealer Price
Basic Authority Build labor for items above $300.00
Install Agency provided used radio / moving radar equipment (Kustom Raptor)/ticket printers. New radio antenna, main cable $638.76
Sheep Skin Seat cover $147.00
Setcom PTT System $790.00
Fabrication to adapt existing lidar holsters to fit $58.00
Tall Windshield (22351) $213.46
Graphics Package $350.00
Units Total Upfit Price - Page 1 $4,932.30
1 Quotation valid for 60 days Total Upfit Price - Page 2 $512.40
from date noted below. Total Upfit Price - Page 3 $502.75
5/3/12017
ﬁ\ 3\? 2 0\\\ - c\(\ Qa\c\r\ }( \ (‘%) — Subtotal per Unit with Options $26,881.89
1‘ \! 7.95% State Sales Tax per unit (if applicable) $2,030.10
[ Total Price  $28,911.99

$\44, 599 94,

Vehicle pricing based on AZ State Contract # ADSPO13-038704
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R 1200 RT-P Motor Pricing Form

Quotation for:

City of Glendale

Additional Accessories

Qty

Per
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Item Description

Additional Accessories

Dealer Installed Options

Hill Start Control - Enabling Code
Shift Assistant Pro (hardware)

Shift Assistant Pro - Enabling Code
BMW Sport Exhaust System
Convenience Options

Extra Ignition Key

Stock Side Stand "Kicker" Peg

Map Light

Work Light

Note Pad Holder

POLICE Decal Set

Rear Flashlight Holder - Right or Left
Rear Flashlight / PR24 Holder - Right
Rear Flashlight / PR24 Holder - Left
Rear Vertical Shotgun Mount

M4 Combat Assault Rifle Mount
Shotgun / Assault Rifle Mounting Bracket
Heated Seat - Low

Heated Seat - High

Tire Pressure Gauge

BMW Motorrad Battery Charger (2.5 Ah)
BMW Battery Charger Il (1.25 Ah)
Power Socket Plug

Motorcycle Full Cover

Motorcycle Half Cover

Rocker Cover Protector Set (Stainless)
Video Integration

Mobile Vision Display Mount

Video System Camera Mount

Road Warrior Display Head Mount

Road Warrior Processor Mount - Radio Box

Video System Icon Connection Plug
GPS Navigation

BMW Navigator V GPS Kit Complete
GPS Dashboard - Upper

GPS Dashboard - Lower

GPS Release Push Button

GPS Mount Cradle

Car Kit for Navigator V

Storage Options

Saddlebag Liners (each)

Tank Top Bag

BMW P/N

77 23 8 536 874
23 41 8 536 884
1361 8 545 879
77 11 8 543 042

51 25 8 540 950
46 53 2 153 834
7160 2 407 772
71607 705 570
6514 0 421 315
82000419 312
71602407 773
7160 2 407 775
7160 2 407 776
65 14 0 445 541
6514 2 153 836
7160 2407 777
52 53 8 544 786
52 53 8 544 792
82120 140 377
77 02 8 551 897
7211 0 419 496
6113 8 060 106
7160 2212 962
71602212 204
77 14 8 533 745

7160 2 409 959
7160 2407 779
71 60 2 409 960
6514 2 153 832
7160 2 407 780

77 52 8 536 090
77 31 8 545 667
77 31 8 545 668
46 63 8 542 042
77527 721 941
77 52 8 544 460

71607 704 109
77 45 8 543 227

Order #

O 0000 2000000 -=00O0 00 oo (=l [k {3 i)

OEDOEONSH

O DO RO ONS

=7y

K52 SF

Price Install labor (ea)

$300.07
$482.10
$69.00
$1,022.52

$62.83
$20.37
$109.26
$41.43
$44.44
$73.99
$162.04
$208.33
$208.33
$494.44
$709.88
$54.63
$323.90
$323.90
$43.17
$146.01
$55.37
$19.56
$100.31
$36.11
$210.14

$36.11
$20.37
$36.11
$36.58

$5.67

$743.62
$105.37
$89.15
$1.37
$129.96
$118.73

$82.41
$275.72

$39.00
$78.00
$39.00
$156.00

$0.00
$19.50
$19.50
$19.50
$19.50
$39.00
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$39.00
$39.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$39.00

$15.60
$15.60
$15.60
$15.60
$11.70

$87.00
$21.75
$21.75
$21.75
$21.75

$0.00

$0.00
$11.70

ki
i

Total Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$63.94
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$220.03
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$146.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$82.41
$0.00
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R 1200 RT-P Motor Pricing Form

Quotation for:

City of Glendale

Additional Accessories

Qty

Per
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Item Description

Additional Accessories

Radio Options

Radio Power Plug Connector

Radio Speaker Plug

Helmet Headset Interface Plug

Microphone Attachment Mount (need kit below)
Kustom/Stalker/MIC Remote Attachment Kit
Radio "Y" Power Harness

Radio Quick Mounting Plate

Accessory Connection Plugs

Accessory Connection Plugs (3)

Tyco DUAC Release Tool w/sockets (25)
Radar Options

Front 12v Power Outlet (lighter style)

Fused Front Power Socket Harness

Radar Connection Plug

Kustom Eagle Display Head Mount

Kustom Raptor Display Head Mount

Kustom Raptor Radar Counter Mount

Kustom Ka Band Front & Rear Antenna Mounts
Kustom K Band Front & Rear Antenna Mounts
Kustom Radar Remote Control Mounting Plate
Kustom/Stalker/MIC Remote Attachment Mount
MPH Bee |1l Display Head Mount

Stalker DSR 2X Display Head Mount

Stalker Dual Waterproof Display Head Mount
Stalker Front & Rear Antenna Mounts

Stalker Radar Remote Control Mounting Plate
Stalker Radar Counter Mount (radio box lid)
Radar / Lidar Gun Adaptor Plate

Kustom Talon Radar Gun Mount

LTI 20/20 Lidar Gun Mount

Kustom Pro-Laser 3 Lidar Gun Mount

Stalker Il Radar Gun Mount

Decatur Genesis Radar Gun Mount

Stalker Lidar Gun Mount

BMW P/N

8200 0 419 534
7160 2 407 781
7160 2 407 782
7160 2 408 075
71602407 778

7160 2 408 076

7160 2 407 783
7160 2 407 784

7160 2 407 785
7160 2 409 958
7160 2 407 786
7160 2 407 787
7160 2 407 788
6514 2 153 829
7160 2 407 789
7160 2 407 790
7160 2 407 791
71602407 778
7160 2 407 957
7160 2 407 792
7160 2 407 793
7160 2 407 794
71602407 774
7160 2 407 795
7160 2 409 956
6514 0 415 855
6514 0 415 856
6514 0 415 857
6514 0 431 464
6514 0 445 545
6514 0415 846

Note: The Mounts Below Have Been Delayed Until Late Summer 2015

Kustom Talon Radar Gun Mount

Decatur Genesis Radar Gun Mount
Kustom Pro-Laser 3 Lidar Gun Mount
Kustom Pro-Laser 4 Lidar Gun Mount
Stalker Il Radar Gun Mount

Stalker X-Series Lidar Gun Mount Bracket
LTI 20/20 Lidar Gun Mount

LTI TrueSpeed Lidar Gun Mount

LTI TrueSpeed S/Sx/Se Monocular Mount

7160 2 407 796
7160 2 407 797
7160 2 407 798
7160 2 407 799
7160 2 407 800
7160 2 407 801
7160 2 407 802
7160 2 407 803
7160 2 407 804

Order #
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K52 SF

Price Install labor (ea)

$6.11
$6.21
$6.67
$26.85
$11.11
$0.00
$27.78

$6.88
$36.85

$56.48
$30.56
$5.46
$44.44
$44.44
$32.88
$67.59
$70.37
$22.22
$11.11
$42.59
$43.52
$64.20
$67.59
$24.07
$25.93
$22.22
$201.23
$201.23
$201.23
$66.67
$122.69
$160.99

$246.91
$246.91
$246.91
$246.91
$246.91
$246.91
$246.91
$246.91
$246.91

$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$7.80
$7.80
$39.19
$7.80

$11.70
$0.00

$39.00
$11.70
$11.70
$19.50
$19.50
$19.50
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70

$7.80
$19.50
$19.50
$19.50
$11.70

$7.80
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70

$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70
$11.70

i

Total Price

$35.62
$17.91

$0.00
$34.65
$18.91
$39.19
$35.58

$18.58
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$17.16
$0.00
$63.94
$52.38
$0.00
$82.07
$33.92
$18.91
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$33.92
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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