AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO

LINKING AGREEMENT

(State of Arizona Contract No. ADSPO13-038704, Contract No. C-11160)

This Amendment No. 2 ("Amendment") to the Law Enforcement Motorcycles
("Agreement") is made this day of . 2017. ("Effective Date") by and
between the City of Glendale, an Arizona municipal corporation ("City") and LZ Delta
LLC, an Arizona limited liability company dba GOAZ Motorcycles, authorized to do
business in Arizona ("Contractor").

RECITALS

- A. City and LZ Delta, LLC dba GOAZ Motorcycles ("Contractor") previously entered into Linking Agreement, Contract No. C-11160, dated September 27, 2016 ("Agreement"); and
- B. The original State of Arizona Contract No. ADSPO13-038704, had an initial one-year term effective January 3, 2013 through January 2, 2014 with the option to extend up to a maximum of four (4) years; and
- C. Amendment No. 1, dated November 28, 2016, Contract No. C-11160-1 modified the term date from January 3, 2017 to January 2, 2018; and
- D. City and Contractor wish to modify and amend the Agreement subject to and strictly in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the City and Contractor hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **Recitals.** The recitals set forth above are not merely recitals, but form an integral part of this Amendment.
- 2. **Term.** The term of the Agreement is unchanged and shall expire January 2, 2018 unless otherwise terminated or canceled as provided by the Agreement. All other provisions of the Agreement except as set forth in the Amendment shall remain in their entirety.
- 3. **Scope of Work.** The Scope of Work is amended to include the purchase of five (5) law enforcement BMW motorcycles (per attached quote).
- 4. **Compensation.** Section 3.B. of the Linking Agreement is modified and amended as follows:

- 4.1 Compensation. Contractor's compensation for the Project shall not exceed \$256,142.03 for the entire term of the agreement (initial term was \$111,582.08 and this Amendment 2 is \$144,559.95).
- 5. **Insurance Certificate**. Current certificate will expire on May 1, 2018 and a new certificate applying to the extended term must be provided prior to this date to Materials Management and the Contract Administrator.
- 6. **Non-discrimination.** Contractor must not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, genetic characteristics, familial status, U.S. military veteran status or any disability. Contractor will require any Sub-contractor to be bound to the same requirements as stated within this section. Contractor, and on behalf of any subcontractors, warrants compliance with this section.
- 7. **No Boycott of Israel**. The Parties agree that they are not currently engaged in, and agree that for the duration of the Agreement they will not engage in, a boycott of Israel, as that term is defined in A.R.S. §35-393.
- 8. **Attestation of PCI Compliance.** When applicable, the Contractor will provide the City annually with a Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard (PCI DSS) attestation of compliance certificate signed by an officer of Contractor with oversight responsibility.
- 9. **Ratification of Agreement.** City and Contractor hereby agree that except as expressly provided herein, the provisions of the Agreement shall be, and remain in full force and effect and that if any provision of this Amendment conflicts with the Agreement, then the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

[Signatures on the following page.]

CITY OF GLENDALE, an Arizona municipal corporation

		Kevin R. Phelps, City Manager					
ATTEST:							
Julie K. Bower, City Clerk	(SEAL)	_					
APPROVED AS TO FORM:							
.							
Michael D. Bailey, City Attorney		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

LZ Delta, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company dba GOAZ Motorcycles

By: Gina Marra

Its: Vice President

R 1200 RT-P Motor Pricing Form

K52 SF



		Color	Option Code						
	1	Night Black & Alpine White III	753			LZ Delta,	LLC DBA: GOAZ	Motorcycles	
	0	Night Black (special order)	716	The second secon		15500 N Hayden	The second secon		
	0	Alpine White III (special order)	751	(adds 90 days			Scottsdale, AZ 8		
	0	Saphir Blue (Michigan State Police Blue)	755	(adds 90 days to lead time) (adds 90 days to lead time)			480-398-2545		
	0	Glacier Silver Metallic (South Carolina State Police)	N99				Contact: Jay Tuc		
		Quotation:					and the same of th	Motorcycle	2
		City of Glendale	Option Code		Price			\$19,950.00	,
	0	Dynamic ESA	191	# #	\$928.89			\$0.00	100
	0	Gear Shift Assist Pro	222	Special Order Options Do Not Commit To Bids Without First Confirming Availability	\$464.44			\$0.00	
	0	GPS Preparation	272	cial Order Options Do I nmit To Bids Without F Confirming Availability	\$200.00			\$0.00	
	0	Dynamic Package (204, 219, 224)	238	ons ithc	\$391.11			\$0.00	
	0	Chrome Exhaust	350	ppti s W Ava	\$146.67			\$0.00	
	0	Additional Fog Lights	562	3ids	\$537.78			\$0.00	
	0	Public Address Microphone	599	To E	\$552.22			\$0.00	
	0	Fire Extinguisher	666	al California	\$171.11			\$0.00	
	0	High Seat Black	610	Co	\$0.00				
	0	Low Seat Black	776	တို့ လိ	\$0.00			\$0.00	
		The Options Below are Standard Order Deck		v by Special (n Delete		\$0.00	i
	1	Heated Seat	518	, by openial c	\$155.56	ii Delete		\$155.56	
	1	Tire Pressure Monitoring	530		\$244.44				
	1	Cruise Control	538		\$342.22			\$244.44	
	1	Weather Protection	649		\$242.22			\$342.22	
	Qty	Item Description	043	,	DZ4Z.ZZ			\$242.22	
	Per	Emergency Warning Lights (10)	BMW P/N	Order#	Price			Total Price	
	5	Red LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 718	5	\$114.25				
	5	Blue LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 719	5	\$114.25			\$571.25	
	0	Amber LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 720	0	\$114.25			\$571.25	
	0	White LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 721	0	\$123.46			\$0.00	
		Rear Duplex Emergency Warning Light (1)	00 11 2 00 1 121	U	\$123.40			\$0.00	
	0	Duplex LED-X Red / Red	63 17 2 361 728	0	\$364.67			#0.00	
	0	Duplex LED-X Blue / Blue	63 17 2 361 729	0				\$0.00	
	1	Duplex LED-X Red / Blue	63 17 2 361 730	1	\$398.80			\$0.00	
	0	Duplex LED-X Blue / Amber	63 17 2 361 731	0	\$381.73			\$381.73	
		Take-Down (4) Alley (2) TS (2) BT (2) Saddlebag Lig		U	\$381.73			\$0.00	
	6	White Torus LED TDL/Alley	63 17 2 361 722	6	CO4 00				
		Auxiliary LED Turn Signals	63 17 2 361 725	6	\$81.08			\$486.48	
		Auxiliary LED Brake/Tail Light		2	\$76.77			\$153.54	
	1	Saddlebag LED Lights w/sensor switch	63 17 2 361 726	2	\$59.71			\$119.42	
		Caddlebag LED Lights Wiserison Switch	63 17 2 361 727	1	\$151.41			\$151.41	
		Non-BMW Options or Additional Labor Operations	Provided by Dealer					Price	
				В	asic Authority	Build labor	for items above	\$300.00	
		Install Agency provided used radio / moving rada	ar equipment (Kusto	m Raptor)/ticket	printers. New	radio antei	nna, main cable	\$638.76	
							Skin Seat cover	\$147.00	
							om PTT System	\$790.00	
				Fabrio	cation to adapt		ar holsters to fit	\$58.00	
							dshield (Z2351)	\$213.46	
							aphics Package	\$350.00	
	Units			Total Upfit Pric	e - Page 1			\$4,932.30	
	1	Quotation valid for 60 days		Total Upfit Price				\$512.40	
		from date noted below.		Total Upfit Pric				\$502.75	
		5/3/2017		- Opiner no	. age o			φ30Z.73	
\$ 28	119,	.99 each x gly (5) =			Sub-	tal ner II	t with Options	\$26,804,00	
_		1 27 (2) =	7.95%				(if applicable)	\$26,881.89	
4					Ciulo Gales 1	AN PEI UIIIL		\$2,030.10	_
#140	1.50	59.95 Vehicle pricing b					Total Price	\$28,911.99	e
(C)	., 0	Vehicle pricing b	ased on AZ State C	ontract # ADSF	PO13-038704				

\$28,911.99 eqcl

R 1200 RT-P Motor Pricing Form

K52 SF





Quotation for:

City of Glendale

Additional Accessories

Qty	Item Description					
Per		BMW P/N	Order#	Price Install labor (ea)		
	Dealer Installed Options	DIAIAA LVIA	Order#	Price ins	tali labor (ea)	Total Price
0	Hill Start Control - Enabling Code	77 23 8 536 874	0	\$300.07	620.00	00.00
0	Shift Assistant Pro (hardware)	23 41 8 536 884	0	\$482.10	\$39.00	\$0.00
0	Shift Assistant Pro - Enabling Code	13 61 8 545 879	0	\$69.00	\$78.00 \$39.00	\$0.00
0	BMW Sport Exhaust System	77 11 8 543 042	0	\$1,022.52		\$0.00
	Convenience Options	77 11 0 343 042	U	\$1,022.52	\$156.00	\$0.00
0	Extra Ignition Key	51 25 8 540 950	0	\$62.83	\$0.00	#0.00
0	Stock Side Stand "Kicker" Peg	46 53 2 153 834	0	\$20.37	\$19.50	\$0.00
0	Map Light	71 60 2 407 772	0	\$109.26	\$19.50	\$0.00
0	Work Light	71 60 7 705 570	0	\$41.43	\$19.50	\$0.00
1	Note Pad Holder	65 14 0 421 315	1	\$41.43	\$19.50	\$0.00
0	POLICE Decal Set	82 00 0 419 312	0	\$73.99	\$39.00	\$63.94
0	Rear Flashlight Holder - Right or Left	71 60 2 407 773	0	\$162.04	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Rear Flashlight / PR24 Holder - Right	71 60 2 407 775	0	\$208.33		\$0.00
1	Rear Flashlight / PR24 Holder - Left	71 60 2 407 776	1	\$208.33	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Rear Vertical Shotgun Mount	65 14 0 445 541	0	\$494.44	\$11.70	\$220.03
0	M4 Combat Assault Rifle Mount	65 14 2 153 836	0	\$709.88	\$39.00	\$0.00
0	Shotgun / Assault Rifle Mounting Bracket	71 60 2 407 777	0	\$54.63	\$39.00	\$0.00
0	Heated Seat - Low	52 53 8 544 786	0	\$323.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
0	Heated Seat - High	52 53 8 544 780	0		\$0.00	\$0.00
0	Tire Pressure Gauge	82 12 0 140 377	0	\$323.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	BMW Motorrad Battery Charger (2.5 Ah)	77 02 8 551 897		\$43.17	\$0.00	\$0.00
0	BMW Battery Charger II (1.25 Ah)	72 11 0 419 496	1	\$146.01	\$0.00	\$146.01
0	Power Socket Plug	61 13 8 060 106	0	\$55.37	\$0.00	\$0.00
0	Motorcycle Full Cover	71 60 2 212 962	0	\$19.56	\$0.00	\$0.00
0	Motorcycle Half Cover	71 60 2 212 962		\$100.31	\$0.00	\$0.00
0	Rocker Cover Protector Set (Stainless)		0	\$36.11	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Video Integration	77 14 8 533 745	0	\$210.14	\$39.00	\$0.00
0	Mobile Vision Display Mount	71 60 2 409 959	0	COC 44	#45.00	
0	Video System Camera Mount		0	\$36.11	\$15.60	\$0.00
0	Road Warrior Display Head Mount	71 60 2 407 779	0	\$20.37	\$15.60	\$0.00
0	Road Warrior Processor Mount - Radio Box	71 60 2 409 960		\$36.11	\$15.60	\$0.00
0	Video System Icon Connection Plug	65 14 2 153 832	0	\$36.58	\$15.60	\$0.00
U	GPS Navigation	71 60 2 407 780	0	\$5.67	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	BMW Navigator V GPS Kit Complete	77 52 0 526 000	0	#740.00	007.00	100
0	GPS Dashboard - Upper	77 52 8 536 090	0	\$743.62	\$87.00	\$0.00
0	GPS Dashboard - Lower	77 31 8 545 667	0	\$105.37	\$21.75	\$0.00
0	GPS Release Push Button	77 31 8 545 668	0	\$89.15	\$21.75	\$0.00
0	GPS Mount Cradle	46 63 8 542 042	0	\$1.37	\$21.75	\$0.00
0	Car Kit for Navigator V	77 52 7 721 941	0	\$129.96	\$21.75	\$0.00
U	Storage Options	77 52 8 544 460	0	\$118.73	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	Saddlebag Liners (each)	74 60 7 704 400		000 44		
0	Tank Top Bag	71 60 7 704 109	1	\$82.41	\$0.00	\$82.41
U	Talik Top Bay	77 45 8 543 227	0	\$275.72	\$11.70	\$0.00

R 1200 RT-P Motor Pricing Form

K52 SF





Quotation for:

City of Glendale

Additional Accessories

Qty	Item Description					
Per	Additional Accessories	BMW P/N	Order#	Price Ins	tall labor (ea)	Total Price
	Radio Options				(04)	1014111100
2	Radio Power Plug Connector	82 00 0 419 534	2	\$6.11	\$11.70	\$35.62
1	Radio Speaker Plug	71 60 2 407 781	1	\$6.21	\$11.70	\$17.91
0	Helmet Headset Interface Plug	71 60 2 407 782	0	\$6.67	\$11.70	\$0.00
1	Microphone Attachment Mount (need kit below)	71 60 2 408 075	1	\$26.85	\$7.80	\$34.65
1	Kustom/Stalker/MIC Remote Attachment Kit	71 60 2 407 778	1	\$11.11	\$7.80	\$18.91
1	Radio "Y" Power Harness		1	\$0.00	\$39.19	\$39.19
1	Radio Quick Mounting Plate	71 60 2 408 076	1	\$27.78	\$7.80	\$35.58
	Accessory Connection Plugs					400.00
1	Accessory Connection Plugs (3)	71 60 2 407 783	1	\$6.88	\$11.70	\$18.58
0	Tyco DUAC Release Tool w/sockets (25)	71 60 2 407 784	0	\$36.85	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Radar Options					40.00
0	Front 12v Power Outlet (lighter style)	71 60 2 407 785	0	\$56.48	\$39.00	\$0.00
0	Fused Front Power Socket Harness	71 60 2 409 958	0	\$30.56	\$11.70	\$0.00
1	Radar Connection Plug	71 60 2 407 786	1	\$5.46	\$11.70	\$17.16
0	Kustom Eagle Display Head Mount	71 60 2 407 787	0	\$44.44	\$19.50	\$0.00
1	Kustom Raptor Display Head Mount	71 60 2 407 788	1	\$44.44	\$19.50	\$63.94
1	Kustom Raptor Radar Counter Mount	65 14 2 153 829	1	\$32.88	\$19.50	\$52.38
0	Kustom Ka Band Front & Rear Antenna Mounts	71 60 2 407 789	0	\$67.59	\$11.70	\$0.00
1	Kustom K Band Front & Rear Antenna Mounts	71 60 2 407 790	1	\$70.37	\$11.70	\$82.07
1	Kustom Radar Remote Control Mounting Plate	71 60 2 407 791	1	\$22.22	\$11.70	\$33.92
1	Kustom/Stalker/MIC Remote Attachment Mount	71 60 2 407 778	1	\$11.11	\$7.80	\$18.91
0	MPH Bee III Display Head Mount	71 60 2 407 957	0	\$42.59	\$19.50	\$0.00
0	Stalker DSR 2X Display Head Mount	71 60 2 407 792	0	\$43.52	\$19.50	\$0.00
0	Stalker Dual Waterproof Display Head Mount	71 60 2 407 793	0	\$64.20	\$19.50	\$0.00
0	Stalker Front & Rear Antenna Mounts	71 60 2 407 794	0	\$67.59	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Stalker Radar Remote Control Mounting Plate	71 60 2 407 774	0	\$24.07	\$7.80	\$0.00
0	Stalker Radar Counter Mount (radio box lid)	71 60 2 407 795	0	\$25.93	\$11.70	\$0.00
1	Radar / Lidar Gun Adaptor Plate	71 60 2 409 956	1	\$22.22	\$11.70	\$33.92
0	Kustom Talon Radar Gun Mount	65 14 0 415 855	0	\$201.23	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	LTI 20/20 Lidar Gun Mount	65 14 0 415 856	0	\$201.23	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Kustom Pro-Laser 3 Lidar Gun Mount	65 14 0 415 857	0	\$201.23	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Stalker II Radar Gun Mount	65 14 0 431 464	0	\$66.67	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Decatur Genesis Radar Gun Mount	65 14 0 445 545	0	\$122.69	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Stalker Lidar Gun Mount	65 14 0 415 846	0	\$160.99	\$11.70	\$0.00
	Note: The Mounts Below Have Been Delayed Until Lat	e Summer 2015				
0	Kustom Talon Radar Gun Mount	71 60 2 407 796	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Decatur Genesis Radar Gun Mount	71 60 2 407 797	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Kustom Pro-Laser 3 Lidar Gun Mount	71 60 2 407 798	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Kustom Pro-Laser 4 Lidar Gun Mount	71 60 2 407 799	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Stalker II Radar Gun Mount	71 60 2 407 800	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	Stalker X-Series Lidar Gun Mount Bracket	71 60 2 407 801	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	LTI 20/20 Lidar Gun Mount	71 60 2 407 802	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	LTI TrueSpeed Lidar Gun Mount	71 60 2 407 803	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00
0	LTI TrueSpeed S/Sx/Se Monocular Mount	71 60 2 407 804	0	\$246.91	\$11.70	\$0.00